FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR

7™ KM on Roorkee Haridwar Road (NH 58), P.O. Box No. 27, Vardhmanpuram,
Roorkee 247 667 (Uttarakhand) INDIA

Ref. No. COERU/RO(3)/7001/2023/ Format No.: UETR/Acad./003
ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Odd/Even Semester Academic Session: 2023 - 24
) :; Activity Period Day Remarks
Commencement of Registration for
1 | 1% Year Students July 17, 2023 Monday
July 18, 2023 Tuesday
2) | Induction Program for 1% Year to to
July 31, 2023 Monday
3) | Commencement of 1¥ Year Classes | Aug. 01,2023 | Tuesday
Commencement of Registration for
4) | 31 year Students Aug. 02, 2023 | Wednesday
Aug. 03, 2023 Thursday
5) | Induction Program for 3% Year to to
Aug. 04, 2023 Friday
) 6) | Commencement of 3 Year Classes Aug. 05, 2023 Saturday
Commencement of Registration for
7) 2 Year Students Aug. 03, 2023 Thursday
Aug. 04, 2023 Friday
8) | Induction Program for 2™ Year to to
Aug. 05, 2023 Saturday
9) | Commencement of 2" Year Classes Aug. 07, 2023 Monday

! !
| Sept. 17,2023 |
| |

Sunday

12) | University 2" Foundation Day




< o BRY P.O- POX 1R =07

[sr.

No. Activity Period Day Remarks
50 Days of teaching
for 1% Year
13) Commencement of Mid-Term Exams Sept. 19, 2023 Tu?day 39 Days of teaching
(MTEI) to o for 3 Year
Sept. 22, 2023 Friday
38 Days of teaching

for 2™ Year

94 Days of total
teaching for 1% Year
18) Commencement of Mid-Term Exams Nov. Zt((J), 2 MOP: 2y 83 pays ofrdtotal
(MTE 1T) Nov.23,2023 | Thuisday | ‘eacnmoferiTYe
82 Days of total
teaching for 2™ Year
103 Days of total
teaching for 1% Year
19) End Semester (Winter) Practical New: 2;’ 2023 Mo:oday 92 Days of total
. . rd
Examinations Dec. 01, 2023 Friday teaching for 3™ Year
91 Days of total
teaching for 2™ Year
Dec. 11, 2023 Monday
20) | End Semester Examinations (Odd) To to E‘: Dl'V' for
Dec. 30,2023 | Saturday BTingtons

| Jan. 01,2024 |  Monday

22) : Winter Break to to
Jan. 13, 2024 Saturday

Commencement of Registrati -
B (T et for | Jan. 15,2024 | Monday

Commencement of II, IV , T
) | lasses & VISeM. | jan. 16,2024 = Tuesday
25) i Result Declaration (w mr) Jan. 20’ 2024 Saturday




27)

31) Commencement of Mid-Term Exams B i 75 Days of total
(MTE II) April 19, 2024 teaching
) ‘:I‘;; 17, . ) o Tt
tal
33) | Last Day of Teaching May 02, 2024 | Thursday 89 [t’:agg; to
May 04, 2024 Saturday
34) | End Sem (Summer) Practical Exams to to 06 Days
May 11, 2024 Saturday
-y e S -
May 13, 2024 Monday 16 Days for
35) | End Semester Examinations (Even) to to ars
: May 31,2024 |  Friday Examinations
R PR — i
June 03, 2024 Monday
36) | Summer School (for Odd Semester) to to
June 15, 2024 Saturday
) 37) | Result Declaration (Even Semester) | June 15, 2024 Saturday
) Result Deda o L ————
June 17, 2024 Monday
38) | Summer School (for Even Semester) to to
June 29, 2024 Saturday
I e B i T
July 08, 2024 Thursday
39) | Summer School Examinations to to
July 20, 2024 | Wednesday
July 01, 2024 Monday
40) | Industrial Trainings/ Projects to to 01 Month
July 31,2024 | Wednesday

Commencement of Mid-Term Exams

(MTEI)

Feb. 26, 2024
to

April 15, 2024

Feb. 29, 2024
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) INDIA
:ro July | Aug. | Sept. | Oct. | Nov. Dec. | rotal
2023 | 2023 | 2023 | 2023 2023 | 2023
h‘)_ ;@Working Days 3 | 27 | % | % 26 | 2 | 144
2) | 1% Year Odd Sem i Teaching Days 13 5 24 | 24 2 | 12 | 120
_l Quly ltZ)' 2023 Induction Program Days 12 03 - - - = 15
o 0ec30,2023) | examDays - e | - ’04: 13 | 21
—5)_‘ Holidays (exd. Sundays) 00 02 02 02 04 01 10
1) ' Working Days - 25 26 _Ei_i‘iq 26 | 129
I e B N R A E NN
5| G navonprogamors | - | 0| = | - LS L=
| 4y | Dec 30,2023) | Exam Days I N D e L. B B
N (. nday) | - | 02 |2 020 |0 10
[ R E NN
o v osgsom [Temome | = [ [ |2 B 107
| (5] e 2| nducton Progan v I I A e Bl ...
’_;)" Dec. 30, 2023) | Exam Days ,__J_:_‘__'_'_,. _95'_7"‘-4__-‘-&”__('):4 1B |
S m(exa ondoys) | - | 02 |02 02 | 03 | 01 | 10
= san [ v Twor Tt T ey [ une | 2| 2o
D WoringDays | 15 | 25 | % | 26 | 27 | 25 | 14 | 144
2) | Even Semester Fr_eicﬂr;!rggis*_ 14 4 YR e Y’
H;)"I (Jan. 15 2024 ;ndUMalTralmng f = ' - | - - - j - 1 - 26
gy | June 30, 2020 :E;a—rPE;y:-f_Wﬂ? - - W 2 5 | a2
5 | i (o Sndayey | 01 o1 02 | 02 | - | - ~ |06




FORMERLY KNOWN As ygTR

CADE
A MIC SCHEDULE for ALL COURSES of ALL SCHOOLS 0DD SEMESTER

2023 - 2024 (July 2023 - December 2023)
Odd Semester (w.e.f. July 2023 to December 2023)

No. Activity —
Monday i.e. July 17, 2023 to Saturday i.e. December 30, 2023
i Month ':;:;;f Sunday | Holiday et ;:';:d"g
i July 2023 15 02 - 13
y Acadernic Sesion August 2023 31 04 02 25
September 2023 30 04 02 24
October 2023 31 05 02 24
‘ November 2023 30 o4 | 04 | 2
December 2023 31 05 o1 25
Total 168 24 11 133
2) | Mid _T;r;r:gx;m I September 19, 2023 - September 22, 2023 (Tuesday to Friday)
Tm}e;\—éxem I November 20, 2023 - November 23, 2023 (Monday to Thursday)
T End Sem Practical Exam November 27, 2023 - December 01, 2023 (Monday to Friday)
5) | End Sem Examinations December 11, 2023 - December 30, 2023 (Saturday to Thursday)
List of Holidays for Odd Semester 2023 - 24
sr. Holiday Period
1) Raksha Bandhan N T August 30, 2023 (Wednesday) -
é)' Shri Knshna Janmafhtfﬂ _i___,__.___, September 07, 2023 (Thursday) 7777777777 |
3 m;h] © | september28,2023(Thursday)
"4 Mahatma Gandh Javgng; _October 02,2023 (Monday) -
5) '"Bl’,sseh,a October 24, 2023 (Tuesday)
i 5) Deepawall i November_ _1_3_ 2_02} to November 1}4 2023 (Monday _tcz_‘[ufd;ay)
" 7) | Christmas Eve December 25, 2023 (Monday)

S—————
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UNIVERSITY

FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for ALL COURSES of ALL SCHOOLS
EVEN SEMESTER 2023 - 2024 (January 2024 - June 2024)

even Semester (w.e.f. January 2024 to June 2024)

E:. Activity Period
| Monday i.e. January 15, 2024 to Wednesday i.e. June 05, 2024
| Month h.';:,:f Sunday | Holiday | Net ;‘;':1"0
| January 2024 15 02 01 12
1) ' Academic Session February 2024 29 04 01 24
| March 2024 31 05 02 24
.= April 2024 -------- 30 64— 02 24
| May 04 31 ’04 - 7
j‘ Total 136 19 06 111
2)  MdTemBaml M*‘—February 26, 2024 - February 29, 2024 (Monday to Thursday)
3) | Mid Term Exam I | Aprll 15, 2024 - April 19, 2024 (Monday to Friday)
4) End Sem Practical Exam | May 67 2024 - Ma_yngy__Z_OEl (Tuuda_y ti)!onday) -
5) Enc; S‘em_ Examinations 5 May 14, 2024 May 31, 2024 (Tuesday to Friday)
List of Holidays for Even Semester 2023 - 24
No. Holiday Period
1) i Basant pamm (v.m;) i Februarv 14, 2024 (Wednecdle ___________
2) Maha Shlvratn March 08, 2024 (Friday)
3) HoliVacatons L March 25, 2024 (Monday)
o Beure | April 11, 2024 (Thursday)
S RamNeem | April17, 2024 (Wednesday)

Registrar

ish Kumar)
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